

18th Annual David M. Petzold Memorial Golf Tournament

Friday May 17, 2024



Wedgewood Golf Course 4875 Limeport Pike, Coopersburg, PA 18036

The 17th Annual David M. Petzold Memorial Golf Tournament held on May 19, 2023 was a great success. Thanks to the generosity of our sponsors, a substantial amount was donated to the Officer David M. Petzold Memorial Foundation. The vast number of both corporate and private sponsors, along with the community's support continues to exceed our expectations. The Officer David M. Petzold Memorial Foundation is a nonprofit, 501(c)3 organization (EIN#20-8677855) devoted to honoring the memory of fallen Upper Saucon Township Police Officer, David Petzold, who was killed in the line of duty on November 9, 2006.

The Foundation is honored to continue to partner with Lehigh County and DeSales University in supporting *The David M. Petzold Digital Forensics Laboratory of Lehigh County,* which opened on March 24th, 2011 on the campus of DeSales University. Since opening, the lab has analyzed thousands of pieces of digital evidence from local, state and federal agencies, and has provided internships for students entering the field of Digital Forensics. The exponential growth in data and evidence, the rapid advancements in technology, and the cost of training are ongoing challenges for Law Enforcement. The Foundation remains committed to keeping Law Enforcement on the cutting edge with the digital forensics lab, which has been instrumental to investigating and prosecuting crimes involving technology.

To date, the Petzold Foundation has donated over \$200,000 toward this forensics laboratory that bears the Petzold name. Proceeds from this event will continue to benefit the ongoing technological needs and requirements of the lab along with other Foundation programs and scholarships. Further information about the Petzold Foundation and its programs can be found at <u>www.OfficerDavid.org</u> and on Facebook, Officer David M. Petzold Memorial Foundation.

The 18th annual golf tournament will be a 4-man scramble accommodating 54 foursomes (216 golfers) on 27 holes. There will be food and beverages between each nine and a dinner and prize ceremony following golf. We are again requesting your support for this event. Donations will be recognized at four levels: *Platinum, Gold, Silver, and Bronze*. A platinum level sponsor will be designated by gifts of \$1,500 or more will receive an oversize banner displayed at the prize ceremony in addition to a sign displaying your company's name at either a tee or green. *Gold* level sponsors will be designated by gifts of \$500.00 or more and will receive a sign at the registration or breakfast area or at "The Turn" in addition to a sign displaying your company's name at either a tee or green. *Silver* level sponsors will be designated by gifts of \$250.00 or more and will receive a sign displaying your company's name at either a tee or green at designated prime holes. *Bronze* level sponsors will be designated by gifts of \$100.00 or more and will receive a sign displaying your company's name at either a tee or green at designated prime holes. *Bronze* level sponsors will be designated by gifts of \$100.00 or more and will receive a sign displaying your company's name at either a tee or green at designated prime holes. *Bronze* level sponsors will be designated by gifts of \$100.00 or more and will receive a sign displaying your company's name at either a tee or green. All donations, regardless of size, will be recognized in a professionally designed and printed program provided to all participants. Donations of door prizes and other marketing items will also be graciously accepted.

We thank all of you in advance for your continued participation and support, and we look forward to working with you to make this one of the premier events in the Lehigh Valley. Donations can be made online at <u>www.officerdavid.org</u> or can be made payable to the *Officer David M. Petzold Memorial Foundation*, PO Box 223, Center Valley, PA 18034. The deadline for recognition in our program is Tuesday, April 30, 2024. If you are interested in participating or for general information, please contact Jason Apgar at (484)519-0777. For sponsorship information, please contact Christine Petzold at (484)678-4875 or cpetzold@officerdavid.org. We can also be reached by e-mail <u>dmpmemorialgolf@officerdavid.org</u>

Sincerely,

Jason Apgar and Christine Petzold Tournament Co-Chairpersons



18^h Annual David M. Petzold Memorial Golf Tournament

Friday May 17, 2024



Wedgewood Golf Course 4875 Limeport Pike, Coopersburg, PA 18036

Level of Sponsorship (Check One):

 Platinum: \$1500.00 (Banner at Prize Ceremony and sign at either tee or green)
Gold: \$500.00 (Banner at Registration Area or at "The Turn" and sign at either tee or green)
Silver: \$250.00 (Sign located at either tee or green at designated prime holes)
Bronze : \$100.00 (Sign located at either tee or green)
Donation or Prize:

Donate by Credit Card through PayPal at officerdavid.org or paypal.me/officerdavid

Or Make Checks Payable to:

Officer David M. Petzold Memorial Foundation PO Box 223 Center Valley, PA 18034 <u>dmpmemorialgolf@officerdavid.org</u>

*** All sponsors and donations will be recognized in a professionally designed and printed program provided to all participants. All sponsor information must be received no later than April 30, 2024 for inclusion in the sponsor program.

ponsor Name:
ddress:
hone Number:
mail:
otal Enclosed:

Please contact Christine Petzold at (484) 678-4875 or by email at <u>dmpmemorialgolf@officerdavid.org</u> for additional information about sponsorship or the donations of goods, services, or time.